Consumer 397,917 2 % 409,801 2 %
Total loans and leases held for investment,
net of deferred fees (1) $16,455,285 100% $16,972,743 100%

_____________________________________
(1)Excludes loans held for sale carried at lower of cost or fair value at December 31, 2017.
Our real estate portfolio exposes us to risk elements associated with mortgage loans on commercial property. For
commercial real estate loans, the respective primary and secondary sources of loan repayments are the net operating
incomes of the properties and the proceeds from the sales or refinancings of the properties. As such, our commercial
real estate borrowers generally are required to refinance the loans with us or another lender or sell the properties to

Edgar Filing: PACWEST BANCORP - Form 10-Q

82

repay our loans.

60

Edgar Filing: PACWEST BANCORP - Form 10-Q

83

The following table presents the geographic composition of our real estate loans held for investment by the top 10
states and all other states combined (in the order presented for the current quarter-end) as of the dates indicated:

March 31, 2018 December 31,
2017

% of % of
Real Estate Loans by State Amount Total Amount Total

(Dollars in thousands)
California $5,211,828 56 % $5,206,633 55 %
New York 688,819 7 % 697,012 7 %
Florida 493,060 5 % 505,043 5 %
Texas 328,848 4 % 343,799 4 %
Arizona 285,330 3 % 263,621 3 %
Virginia 207,194 2 % 233,654 3 %
Pennsylvania 199,333 2 % 224,669 2 %
Washington 193,142 2 % 208,358 2 %
Illinois 176,975 2 % 163,662 2 %
Oregon 157,102 2 % 152,849 2 %
Total of 10 largest states 7,941,631 85 % 7,999,300 85 %
All other states 1,289,614 15 % 1,444,563 15 %
Total real estate loans held for investment $9,231,245 100% $9,443,863 100%
The following table presents a roll forward of the loan and lease portfolio held for investment for the periods
indicated:

Three Months
Ended

Loans and Leases Held for Investment Roll Forward (1) March 31,
2018
(Dollars in
thousands)

Balance, beginning of period $16,972,743
New production 788,477
Existing loans and leases:
Payoffs (974,532 )
Paydowns (936,002 )
Disbursements 747,376
Sales (2) (130,624 )
Charge-offs (12,153 )
Balance, end of period $16,455,285

Weighted average rate on new production (3) 5.28 %
_______________________________________
(1)Includes direct financing leases but excludes equipment leased to others under operating leases.